Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

SCHEDULE 2

AMENDMENT OF ENACTMENTS

Ecclesiastical Fees Measure 1986

1986 No. 2

2.—(1) In sections 1 and 2 of the Ecclesiastical Fees Measure 1986 for the words "Church Commissioners" wherever those words appear there shall be substituted the words "Archbishops' Council."

(2) In section 4(1) of that Measure for paragraph (e) there shall be substituted the following paragraph—

- "(e) a member of the General Synod appointed by the Appointments Committee of the Church of England,"
- (3) In section 4(4)(b) of that Measure—
 - (a) for the words "Standing Committee of the General Synod" there shall be substituted the words "Appointments Committee of the Church of England";
 - (b) for the words "that Committee" there shall be substituted the words "the General Synod".